## March 22, 2019

**To:** All Cahaba River Colony Members, Governor Alan M. Davis and members of the State Board of Assistants

From: The Lt. Governor of the Cahaba River Colony, M. Inge Tingle

**RE:** The Cahaba River Colony, Spring Colony Meeting.

Place: The Club, in the Glen Iris Stateroom, 1 Robert S. Smith Drive, Birmingham, AL

35209

Date: Saturday, April 13, 2019

**Time**: 11:00 a.m.

**Speaker:** Steve Murray, the Director at the Alabama Department of Archives & History. He is also a member of the Alabama Bicentennial Commission. Mr. Murray graduated with a B.A. in English and History from Louisiana College and a M.A. from Auburn University in History and has been the Director of the Department of Archives and History for over 6 years.

For reservations, please contact Nell Rose Brackett at <a href="mailto:nellrosedesign@gmail.com">nellrosedesign@gmail.com</a> or at (205) 997-8051 before Monday, April 8, 2019.

**Menu:** The Club's famous orange rolls, Caesar salad, chicken cordon bleu and a key lime tart for dessert.

The cost will be \$30.00 per person. Checks may be made payable to the Cahaba River Colony. If you make a reservation and do not show, we will have to bill you.